## SCHEDULE 3

## Amendments to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1447

- **39.** In Annex 6, in Table 8—
  - (a) for "47,0" substitute "47.0";
  - (b) for "47,5" (in both places it occurs) substitute "47.5";
  - (c) for "49,0" (in both places it occurs) substitute "49.0";
  - (d) for "51,0" (in both places it occurs) substitute "51.0";
  - (e) for "51,5" (in both places it occurs) substitute "51.5";
  - (f) for "52,0" substitute "52.0".